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29/04/2025



Resolution No. 5.40 of Academic Council (AC-44/2022): Resolved to approve the change in the 
syllabus as per CBME for postgraduate MD (Psychiatry) from batch joined Feb 2022 onwards 



































Resolution No. 5.41 of Academic Council (AC-44/2022): Resolved to abide by revised NMC CBME curriculum for MD 
Psychiatry in all aspects including posting of PG students in child and adolescent Psychiatry units for 03 months. It 
was further resolved to approach such units existing with Government facilities (such as NAIR Hospital, Mumbai; 
NIMHANS, Bangalore) for posting PG students of MGM for better exposure. Alternatively, in consultation with 
Paediatric department, possibility of developing own centre may be explored. 

Resolution No. 8.i of Academic Council (AC-49/2024): Resolved to include thesis assessment of 
20 marks in practical examination for MD Psychiatry from batch admitted in academic year 2021-22 
onwards, as per recent NMC guidelines [ANNEXURE-75]. 



Annexure-75 of AC-49/2024



      Annexure-57B of AC-51/2025 

 MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI 
 

MARKLIST FOR PRACTICAL AND VIVA-VOCE EXAMINATION 
 

EXAM CENTRE:  COURSE / 

EXAM: PG – DATE OF EXAMINATION: EXAMINATION FOR: MD 

[PSYCHIATRY] 

 
 
 

 
Seat 
No 

  1 
Practical/Clinical Examination 

          (300) 

       2 
    Viva 

Examination 
   (100) 

    GRAND 
TOTAL 
[1+2] 
      (400) 

LongCase  
(Psychiatry) 

Short Case1 
   (Neurology) 

Short Case 2 
 
(Consultation 
liaison, Child 
Psychiatry) 

 
OSCE 

Station I 
 
 

 
OSCE 

Station II 
 
 

 

 
OSCE 

Station III 
 
 
 
 

Table 1 
(Psychologi

cal test  
& 

Therapies) 
 
 
 

Table 2 
(Drugs, EEG, 
Neuroimaging 
& Specimen) 

Thesis 
Viva 

Practical/ 
Clinical 

Total 

 
VIVA 

 

 
100 

 
  50 

 
50 

 
 15 

 
15 

 
10 

 
20 

 
20 

 
20 

 
300 

 
100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

             

             

             

 

 
NAME OF EXAMINER COLLEGE SIGNATURE WITH DATE 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

 

Resolution No. 4.35 of Academic Council (AC-51/2025): Resolved to approve the revised pattern of practical of MD Psychiatry with effect from 
the batch admitted in Oct 22. [ANNEXURE-57A & 57B]. 
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